TN-1085
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
Rapid Analysis of Hop Acids in Beer using Strata™-X Solid Phase Extraction and
Kinetex® 2.6 µm Core-Shell Technology Column
Philip J. Koerner, Matthew Trass, and Jeff Layne
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

Additional sizes available. Contact your Phenomenex Sample Preparation Specialist for
additional information.
Ordering Information
Sample Preparation Vacuum Manifolds
Part No. Description Unit
AH0-6024 SPE 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, complete assembly     ea
AH0-6023 SPE 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, complete assembly ea
 AH0-7502 SPE 10-Position Tall-Boy™ Vacuum Manifold Set, complete
assembly ea
 AH0-7284 96-Well Plate Manifold, Acrylic ea
Vacuum Manifold Accessories
Part No. Description Unit
 AH0-7191 Adapter Caps for 1, 3 and 6 mL SPE tubes, polyethylene, with
Luer tip 15/pk
 AH0-7378 Adapter Caps for 12 and 20 mL SPE tubes, polyethylene, with
Luer tip 5/pk
 AH0-7379 Adapter Caps for 60 mL SPE tubes, polyethylene, with Luer tip 5/pk
 AH0-8278 Strata Syringe and Adapter Kit ea
 AH0-6034 SPE Manifold Needles, polypropylene 24/pk
 AH0-6035 SPE Manifold Needles, stainless steel 12/pk
 AH0-6050 SPE Drying Attachment for 12-position manifold ea
 AH0-6051 SPE Drying Attachment for 24-position manifold ea
 AH0-6053 Female Luer Fittings 2/pk
 AH0-6054 Male Luer Fittings 2/pk
 AH0-6057 Vacuum Gauge and Valve Assembly ea
 AH0-6062 Control Valve, Teflon® 25/pk
 AH0-6064 Teflon Needles 100/pk
 AH0-6065 Teflon Needles 500/pk
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
TN-1085
Page 7 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.comFor additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
APPLICATIONS

PFP 00A-4477-Y0 00B-4477-Y0 00C-4477-Y0 00D-4477-Y0 00F-4477-Y0 AF0-8497
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AF0-8497
Kinetex® Ordering Information
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
KrudKatcher™
Ultra In-Line Filter*
30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 /3pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AF0-8497
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AF0-8497
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AF0-8497
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AF0-8497
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AF0-8497
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
KrudKatcher
Ultra In-Line Filter*
50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 /3pk
XB-C18 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN –– AF0-8497
C18 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AF0-8497
C8 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN –– AF0-8497
PFP 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN AF0-8497
HILIC 00B-4474-AN –– –– AF0-8497
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
KrudKatcher
Ultra In-Line Filter*
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 /3pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AF0-8497
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AF0-8497
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AF0-8497
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AF0-8497
HILIC –– 00B-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AF0-8497
*KrudKatcher Ultra requires 5/16 in. wrench. Wrench not provided.
TN-1085
APPLICATIONS
Page 8 of 8